504922377 05/18/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4969123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CALLUM RUSSELL LAMB	04/09/2018
GIANCARLO SIGURD SANTE NUCCI	04/09/2018
KYLE ALLEN LAMSON	04/03/2018
TIMOTHY ALAN SWIFT	04/03/2018
BRENTON PIERCY	04/05/2018
PETER STURT LYNN	04/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OTHER LAB, LLC
Street Address:	3101 20TH STREET
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15953296

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:patentdocket@dwt.comCorrespondent Name:DYLAN O. ADAMSAddress Line 1:1201 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0105198-20US0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ME OF SUBMITTER: DYLAN O. ADAMS	
SIGNATURE:	iNATURE: /Dylan O. Adams/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2018	
'		

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 045850 FRAME: 0174

504922377

source=2018-04-13 Recorded Assignment 0105198-020PR0#page1.tif source=2018-04-13 Recorded Assignment 0105198-020PR0#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 045850 FRAME: 0175

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Callum Russell Lamb, Giancarlo Sigurd Sante Nucci, Kyle Allen Lamson, Timothy Alan Swift, Brenton Piercy, and Peter Sturt Lynn (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 314 Hazel Ave, San Bruno, CA 94066, 1784 Dolores St. Apt 1, San Francisco, CA 94110, 64 Belcher St, San Francisco, CA 94114, 964 Evelyn Ave, Albany, CA 94706, 1615 Ortega St, San Francisco, CA 94122, and 4902 Webster Street, Oakland, CA 94609, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "ADJUSTABLE FLUIDIC ACTUATOR SYSTEM AND METHOD," at least in part disclosed in a provisional patent application filed on April 13, 2017 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and assigned Serial No. 62/485,279, and are the joint owners of record of said provisional application;

WHEREAS, Other Lab, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a business address of 3101 20th Street, San Francisco, CA 94110 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said provisional application, and any and all letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said provisional application, and any and all letters patent in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries which may be granted for said invention or which may result from said provisional application or any patent application converted from or claiming the benefit of said provisional application, including any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof and the right to file foreign applications for said invention directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said provisional application to which said foreign applications or any other patent applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise. Said invention, said provisional application, and any and all letters patent granted for said invention or resulting from said provisional application or any patent application converted from or claiming the benefit of said provisional application, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and by its successors and

Scattle 4847-3144-4806v.; 9105198-020PR0

1

PATENT REEL: 045850 FRAME: 0176 assigns for their use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to ASSIGNEE all letters patent granted for said invention or resulting from said provisional application or any patent application converted from or claiming the benefit of said provisional application. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention or resulting from said provisional application or any patent application converted from or claiming the benefit of said provisional application, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention, said provisional application or any patent application converted from or claiming the benefit of said provisional application, or any letters patent therefor.

Apr 9, 2018	By_Callum Lamb
Date	Callum Russell Lamb
Apr 9, 2018	<u>Giancarlo Sigurd Sante Nucci</u> By Guancado Sugurd Same Mocci (Apr. 9, 2018)
Date	Giancarlo Sigurd Sante Nucci
Apr 3, 2018	By No All Language () 2016
Date	Kyle Allen Lamson
04.03.18 Date	By Jan Swift
Date	Timothy Alan Swift
Apr 5, 2018	By Briston Pre (18pr. S., 2018)
Date	Brenton Piercy
April 10 2018	By Melegan
Date	Peter Sturt Lynn
Seattic	

PATENT REEL: 045850 FRAME: 0177

4847-3144-4806y.1 0105198-020PR0